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GEORGIA POTENTIAL NOVEMBER SHOWDOWNS: THEY’RE ALREADY CLOSE,
QUINNIPIAC UNIVERSITY GEORGIA POLL FINDS;
ONLY 25% ARE VERY CONFIDENT IN ACCURATE 2022 ELECTION COUNT

With Georgia in the national spotlight over its election laws along with two high profile contests in
November 2022, hypothetical matchups in the races for U.S. Senate and for Governor show a potential repeat of
razor thin contests.

REPUBLICAN PRIMARIES

The Republican primary for governor shows a competitive race with 43 percent of likely Republican
primary voters backing incumbent Governor Brian Kemp and 36 percent backing former Senator David Perdue,
according to a Quinnipiac (KWIN-uh-pea-ack) University Georgia poll released today. Candidate VVernon Jones
receives 10 percent support, Kandiss Taylor 4 percent, Catherine Davis 1 percent, and 5 percent remain
undecided.

In the Republican primary for U.S. Senate, former NFL player and Heisman Trophy winner Herschel
Walker receives 81 percent support, leaving the other candidates very far behind. Gary Black receives 6 percent,
Kelvin King 2 percent, with all other candidates receiving 1 percent or less. Eight percent remain undecided.

Former President Donald Trump has endorsed both Herschel Walker and David Perdue in the Republican
primary races. Half (50 percent) of likely Republican primary voters say if Trump endorses a candidate, it does
not make a difference to them, 44 percent say they are more likely to vote for that candidate, and 5 percent say
they are less likely to vote for that candidate.

RACE FOR GOVERNOR: GENERAL ELECTION

In a hypothetical matchup between incumbent Republican Governor Brian Kemp and Democrat Stacey
Abrams, registered voters are almost evenly split, giving Kemp 49 percent and Abrams 47 percent. In 2018,
Abrams lost to Kemp by 1.4 percentage points.

In a hypothetical matchup between former Republican Senator David Perdue and Democrat Stacey
Abrams, registered voters are evenly split, giving Perdue 48 percent and Abrams 48 percent.

“With former Senator Perdue and current Governor Kemp doing verbal battle, Stacey Abrams, so close in
2018, is running neck and neck with both potential opponents, positioning herself once again to possibly become

Georgia’s first African American governor,” said Quinnipiac University Polling Analyst Tim Malloy.



Voters have a mixed opinion of Abrams: 44 percent favorable, 45 percent unfavorable, and 10 percent
haven’t heard enough.

Voters have an unfavorable opinion of both Perdue (37 percent favorable, 42 percent unfavorable, and 20
percent haven’t heard enough) and Kemp (36 percent favorable, 51 percent unfavorable, and 11 percent haven’t
heard enough).

U.S. SENATE RACE: GENERAL ELECTION

In a hypothetical matchup in the race for U.S. Senate in Georgia between incumbent Senator Raphael
Warnock and Republican Herschel Walker, voters give Walker 49 percent and Warnock 48 percent. Warnock
won a Senate special runoff election in 2021 by 2 percentage points.

Voters have a mixed opinion of Warnock: 44 percent favorable, 42 percent unfavorable, and 13 percent
haven’t heard enough.

Voters have a favorable opinion of Walker: 42 percent favorable, 27 percent unfavorable, and 30 percent
haven’t heard enough.

JOB APPROVALS

Forty-two percent of Georgia registered voters approve of the way Brian Kemp is handling his job as
Governor, while 49 percent disapprove with 9 percent not offering an opinion.

Job approval ratings for other Georgia elected officials:

. Se_na_tor Raphael Warnock: 47 percent approve, 40 percent disapprove, with 13 percent not offering an

. glz;]r;t(z)?’\]on Ossoff: 42 percent approve, 41 percent disapprove, with 17 percent not offering an

. OGF:(?rISina’ Secretary of State Brad Raffensperger: 36 percent approve, 38 percent disapprove, with 26
percent not offering an opinion.

Voters in Georgia give President Joe Biden a negative 36 — 59 percent job approval rating, with 5 percent

not offering an opinion.
MOST URGENT ISSUE

Asked to choose the most urgent issue facing Georgia today, inflation (23 percent) and election laws (22
percent) top the list, followed by COVID-19 (13 percent) and crime (11 percent). There are sharp divides along
party lines.

Among Republicans, the most urgent issues are inflation (34 percent), election laws (18 percent), and
crime (16 percent).

Among Democrats, the most urgent issues are election laws (31 percent), COVID-19 (19 percent),
followed by inflation (9 percent) and racial inequality (9 percent).

Among independents, the most urgent issues are inflation (26 percent), election laws (18 percent), and

crime (12 percent).



VOTING IN GEORGIA

Overall, voters of all stripes agree on the ease of voting in the 2020 general elections in Georgia. More
than three-quarters (78 percent) say it was very easy to vote in the 2020 general elections.

Looking ahead to the 2022 general elections, 61 percent of registered voters expect it will be very easy to
vote, but there are wide differences by party and race. Eighty-five percent of Republicans expect it will be very
easy to vote in Georgia in 2022, versus 60 percent of independents and 41 percent of Democrats. Among Black
registered voters, only 40 percent expect it to be very easy to vote in 2022, while 73 percent of white registered
voters expect it to be very easy.

When registered voters were asked how confident they are that the votes across Georgia will be counted
accurately in 2022, just one-quarter (25 percent) say they are very confident, 37 percent say they are somewhat
confident, 21 percent say they are not so confident, and 15 percent say they are not confident at all.

“Will my vote count? In Georgia, that bedrock American right is hardly a given, with many voters not
entirely sure,” added Malloy.

When registered voters were asked how confident they are that all eligible citizens in Georgia will have a
fair opportunity to vote in the 2022 general elections, 42 percent say they are very confident, 25 percent say
somewhat confident, 18 percent say not so confident, and 14 percent say not confident at all.

Republicans (70 percent) say they are very confident that all eligible citizens in Georgia will have a fair
opportunity to vote in the 2022 general elections, while 42 percent of independents and 13 percent of Democrats
are very confident. Among white voters, 54 percent say they are very confident compared to only 18 percent of
Black voters.

For the general elections, a slight majority of voters (52 percent) expect to vote in person at an early
voting location, 30 percent expect to vote in person on Election Day, and 15 percent expect to vote by mail or
absentee ballot.

1,702 registered voters, including 666 likely Republican primary voters, in Georgia were surveyed from
January 19" — 24" with a margin of error of +/- 2.4 percentage points for registered voters and +/- 3.8 percentage
points for likely Republican primary voters.

The Quinnipiac University Poll, directed by Doug Schwartz, Ph.D. since 1994, conducts independent,
non-partisan national and state polls on politics and issues. Surveys adhere to industry best practices and are
based on random samples of adults using random digit dialing with live interviewers calling landlines and cell
phones.

Visit poll.qu.edu or www.facebook.com/quinnipiacpoll
Email poll@qu.edu, or follow us on Twitter @QuinnipiacPoll.



https://poll.qu.edu/
http://www.facebook.com/quinnipiacpoll
http://twitter.com/QuinnipiacPoll

1. How do you plan to vote in the primaries; do you think you will vote in person on
Primary Election Day, vote early by mail or absentee ballot, or vote in person at an early
voting location?

LIKELY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTERS........ciiiiiiiine...

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY WHITE........
CONSERVATIVE Mod/ COLLEGE DEG
Tot Very Smwht Lib Men Wom Yes No
In person/Elect. Day 46% 49% 38% 45% 51% 39% 43% 47%
Mail/Absentee 5 5 5 6 4 7 5 6
In person/Early vote 47 45 54 46 42 54 51 45
DK/NA 2 1 3 2 3 1 1 2

2. If the Republican primary for governor were being held today, and the candidates were
Brian Kemp, David Perdue, Vernon Jones, Catherine Davis, and Kandiss Taylor, for whom would
you vote? (INCLUDES LEANERS)

LIKELY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTERS.......ciiiiitiiienen..

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY WHITE........
CONSERVATIVE Mod/ COLLEGE DEG
Tot Very Smwht Lib Men Wom Yes No

Kemp 43% 41% 47% 44% 46% 38% 50% 44%
Perdue 36 38 32 35 35 37 31 37
Jones 10 14 6 6 8 13 10 12
Davis 1 - 5 - 2 - 1 -
Taylor 4 3 6 4 3 5 4 2
SMONE ELSE (VOL) - - - - - - - -
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) - - - - - - - -
UNDECIDED (VOL) 5 4 3 12 5 5 4 5

REFUSED - - - - - - - -

3. If the Republican primary for United States Senator were being held today, and the
candidates were Herschel Walker, Gary Black, Kelvin King, Latham Saddler, James Nestor,
Josh Clark and Jared Craig, for whom would you vote? (INCLUDES LEANERS)

LIKELY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTERS.......ciiiiiiiiieeeo..

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY WHITE........
CONSERVATIVE Mod/ COLLEGE DEG
Tot Very Smwht Lib Men Wom Yes No

Walker 81% 83% 82% 72% 78% 83% 79% 80%
Black 6 6 5 10 8 5 9 6
King 2 2 4 1 2 1 1 2
Saddler 1 1 2 - 1 1 2 1
Nestor - 1 - - 1 - 1
Clark - - - - - - - -
Craig - 1 - - 1 - - 1
SMONE ELSE (VOL) - - - - - - -
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) - - - 1 - - 1 -
UNDECIDED (VOL) 8 5 7 16 8 8 8 7

REFUSED 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1



4. If Donald Trump endorses a candidate in the Republican primaries, does that make you
more likely to vote for that candidate, less likely to vote for that candidate, or does
not make a difference?

LIKELY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTERS........ciiiiiiiine...

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY WHITE........
CONSERVATIVE Mod/ COLLEGE DEG
Tot Very Smwht Lib Men Wom Yes No
More likely 44% 53% 41% 24% 39% 51% 28% 51%
Less likely 5 2 3 16 7 3 10 2
No difference 50 44 56 59 54 46 60 47
DK/NA 1 - - 1 1 - 2 -

5. If the election for governor were being held today, and the candidates were Stacey
Abrams the Democrat and Brian Kemp the Republican, for whom would you vote? (INCLUDES
LEANERS)

REGISTERED VOTERS . & ittt ittt it i i i ittt i ii ettt iiee e e

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Abrams 47% 2% 97% 44% 38% 55% 37% 18%
Kemp 49 95 3 49 57 41 60 79
SMONE ELSE (VOL) - - - - 1 - - -
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 1 1 - 1 1 1 2
UNDECIDED (VOL) 2 1 - 3 2 2 2 1
REFUSED 1 - - 3 1 1 - -
AGE IN YRS......cvenn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk
Abrams 56% 50% 42% 46% 21% 31% 26% 90%
Kemp 38 45 54 52 75 67 71 7
SMONE ELSE (VOL) - - - 1 - - -
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) - 2 1 1 2 1 1
UNDECIDED (VOL) 4 1 1 - 2 - 1 2
REFUSED 1 1 2 - - - - 1



6. If the election for governor were being held today, and the candidates were Stacey
Abrams the Democrat and David Perdue the Republican, for whom would you vote? (INCLUDES
LEANERS)

REGISTERED VOTERS . . ittt ittt it i ittt it ittt iiiee e ennn

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Abrams 48% % 98% 45% 39% 55% 38% 18%
Perdue 48 97 2 47 55 42 59 80
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 1 - - 2 1 - 1 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) - - - - 1 - 1 -
UNDECIDED (VOL) 2 1 - 4 2 2 1 1
REFUSED 1 - - 2 1 1 - -
AGE IN YRS........... WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk
Abrams 57% 51% 43% 46% 21% 31% 26% 90%
Perdue 39 42 54 53 75 68 72 6
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 -
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) - - - - 1 - - -
UNDECIDED (VOL) 2 3 2 - 1 - 1 3
REFUSED 1 2 1 - - - - 1

7. Is your opinion of Brian Kemp favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about
him?

REGISTERED VOTERS . & ittt ittt ittt ittt ii i et eiiee e

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 36% 70% 5% 34% 43% 31% 48% 57%
Unfavorable 51 22 81 52 44 57 46 32
Hvn't hrd enough 11 7 12 12 11 11 4 10
REFUSED 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 1
AGE IN YRS.......ovvvnn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk
Favorable 26% 37% 41% 42% 57% 49% 53% 11%
Unfavorable 50 54 52 43 34 42 38 73
Hvn't hrd enough 22 8 5 13 9 7 8 14

REFUSED 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2



8. Is your opinion of David Perdue favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about
him?

REGISTERED VOTERS . . .t ittt ittt i ettt i e et eiee e

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 37% 77% % 31% 42% 33% 45% 61%
Unfavorable 42 7 76 45 40 44 43 20
Hvn't hrd enough 20 15 20 22 17 22 10 19
REFUSED 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1
AGE IN YRS..........o.... WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk
Favorable 29% 34% 40% 40% 57% 52% 54% 7%
Unfavorable 43 47 39 39 26 32 29 67
Hvn't hrd enough 27 18 19 18 16 15 15 24
REFUSED 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1

9. Is your opinion of Stacey Abrams favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about her?

REGISTERED VOTERS . & ittt ittt ittt i e ittt i e et eiiee e

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 44% 3% 92% 39% 36% 52% 37% 17%
Unfavorable 45 88 1 48 52 39 59 74
Hvn't hrd enough 10 9 7 12 10 9 4 9
REFUSED 1 1 - 1 1 - - -
AGE IN YRS......cvvvvnnn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk
Favorable 49% 47% 42% 445 20% 30% 25% 86%
Unfavorable 32 44 51 49 72 63 67 6
Hvn't hrd enough 18 9 6 6 8 7 7 8

REFUSED 1 1 1 - 1 - - -



10. If the election for United States Senator were being held today, and the candidates
were Raphael Warnock the Democrat and Herschel Walker the Republican, for whom would you
vote? (INCLUDES LEANERS)

REGISTERED VOTERS . . ittt ittt it i ittt it ittt iiiee e ennn

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Warnock 48% % 97% 46% 40% 55% 39% 16%
Walker 49 97 2 48 56 42 60 81
SMONE ELSE (VOL) - - - 1 - - - -
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 1 - - 1 1 - -
UNDECIDED (VOL) 2 - 1 4 3 2 1 1
REFUSED 1 - - 1 - 1 - -
AGE IN YRS........... WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk
Warnock 56% 53% 41% 48% 20% 31% 26% 92%
Walker 37 43 57 51 77 68 73 5
SMONE ELSE (VOL) - - - - 1 - - -
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) - 1 - - 1 - - 1
UNDECIDED (VOL) 6 1 1 - 1 1 1 1
REFUSED - 1 1 - - 1

11. Is your opinion of Herschel Walker favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS . & ittt ittt ittt ittt ii i et eiiee e

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 42% 81% 8% 36% 47% 37% 50% 65%
Unfavorable 27 4 53 24 24 30 30 9
Hvn't hrd enough 30 15 38 38 29 32 20 26
REFUSED 1 - 1 2 1 1 1 -
AGE IN YRS......cvenn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk
Favorable 26% 38% 50% 48% 62% 56% 59% 11%
Unfavorable 14 30 31 32 15 20 17 50
Hvn't hrd enough 59 31 18 19 23 24 23 38

REFUSED 1 1 1 2 - 1 1 2



12. Is your opinion of Raphael Warnock favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS . . .t ittt ittt i ettt i e et eiee e

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 44% 5% 87% 42% 37% 50% 39% 16%
Unfavorable 42 81 4 41 49 36 50 69
Hvn't hrd enough 13 12 10 15 12 14 11 14
REFUSED 1 1 - 2 2 1 - 1
AGE IN YRS. ..o ennnn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk
Favorable 44% 48% 41% 46% 21% 29% 25% 83%
Unfavorable 29 38 49 45 66 56 6l 4
Hvn't hrd enough 25 13 9 8 12 14 13 12
REFUSED 2 - 1 - 1 1 1 1

13. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Brian Kemp is handling his job as governor?

REGISTERED VOTERS . & ittt ittt it ittt i ie e et iiee e eannn

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 42% 75% 10% 44% 50% 35% 49% 62%
Disapprove 49 19 82 46 42 55 44 30
DK/NA 9 6 8 10 8 10 6 8
AGE IN YRS.....ovvvvnn. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk
Approve 34% 39% 48% 46% 61% 52% 57% 18%
Disapprove 53 52 47 47 32 40 36 76
DK/NA 13 9 5 7 6 8 7 7

14. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Jon Ossoff is handling his job as United States

Senator?
REGISTERED VOTERS . & it ittt ittt ittt ittt et ennennas
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 42% % 79% 40% 36% 47% 39% 20%
Disapprove 41 74 10 39 46 37 49 62
DK/NA 17 17 10 21 18 15 12 18
AGE IN YRS....... .o WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk
Approve 43% 46% 39% 45% 24% 32% 28% 70%
Disapprove 31 39 47 41 60 53 57 16

DK/NA 26 15 14 14 17 15 16 14



15. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Raphael Warnock is handling his job as United
States Senator?

REGISTERED VOTERS . . .t ittt ittt i ettt i e et eiee e

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 47% 10% 89% 43% 40% 53% 39% 21%
Disapprove 40 79 2 39 46 35 50 66
DK/NA 13 11 9 18 14 13 11 13
AGE IN YRS. ..o eennn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk
Approve 52% 48% 45% 48% 23% 33% 28% 87%
Disapprove 26 36 47 44 64 55 59 5
DK/NA 21 16 9 8 13 12 13 8

16. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

REGISTERED VOTERS . . .ttt ittt i ittt i i e et eieeeeannn

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 36% 3% 7% 28% 26% 445 32% 13%
Disapprove 59 96 19 66 69 51 66 84
DK/NA 5 1 5 6 5 5 2 3
AGE IN YRS.........ovan WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk
Approve 25% 36% 38% 46% 16% 26% 21% 70%
Disapprove 67 54 60 53 81 72 77 24
DK/NA 8 9 2 2 3 2 2 7

17. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Brad Raffensperger is handling his job as
Georgia Secretary of State?

REGISTERED VOTERS . & ittt ittt ittt ettt tii it tneeneennes

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 36% 33% 37% 42% 42% 32% 48% 30%
Disapprove 38 44 36 30 35 40 34 42
DK/NA 26 22 27 27 23 28 18 28
AGE IN YRS.....ovvvinn.n WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk
Approve 26% 36% 41% 41% 41% 34% 37% 39%
Disapprove 33 38 40 36 36 42 39 37

DK/NA 41 26 19 23 23 24 24 24



18. In your opinion, what is the most urgent issue facing Georgia today: COVID-19,
inflation, unemployment, climate change, health care, election laws, racial inequality,
schools, gun policy or crime?

REGISTERED VOTERS . . ittt ittt it i ittt it ittt iiiee e ennn

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
COVID-19 13% 6% 19% 11% 9% 16% 7% 9%
Inflation 23 34 9 26 28 19 29 32
Unemployment 4 6 2 2 4 4 1 6
Climate change 3 1 6 2 3 3 5 1
Health care 7 3 8 11 6 7 9 6
Election laws 22 18 31 18 21 23 19 19
Racial inequality 6 2 9 5 5 6 3 4
Schools 5 5 4 6 5 5 7 3
Gun policy 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 3
Crime 11 16 6 12 13 10 11 13
SOMETHING ELSE (VOL) 3 4 3 2 3 3 5 3
DK/NA 1 2 - 1 1 1 1 1

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk
COVID-19 18% 17% 9% 11% 5% 11% 8% 24%
Inflation 24 23 25 20 36 25 31 7
Unemployment 5 4 3 3 5 3 4 4
Climate change 7 2 1 3 3 3 3 2
Health care 10 8 6 4 6 9 7 8
Election laws 10 21 28 23 18 21 20 25
Racial inequality 7 6 5 5 3 4 4 10
Schools 9 5 3 5 4 6 5 4
Gun policy 2 2 5 2 3 2 3 3
Crime 5 11 11 18 13 11 12 9
SOMETHING ELSE (VOL) 1 2 4 6 4 4 4 3
DK/NA 2 - 1 1 1 - 1 -

19. How easy or difficult was it for you to vote in the 2020 general elections; very easy,
somewhat easy, somewhat difficult, or very difficult?

REGISTERED VOTERS . ¢ i it ittt ittt ittt ttetneeneenees

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very easy 78% 85% 72% 77% 76% 79% 84% 80%
Somewhat easy 13 8 20 11 13 14 10 10
Somewhat difficult 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 5
Very difficult 3 2 2 6 5 2 2 3
DIDN'T VOTE (VOL) 2 1 - 2 2 1 - 2
DK/NA - - - - - - 1 -
AGE IN YRS......ovvvvnnn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk
Very easy 73% 74% 81% 80% 82% 81% 82% 72%
Somewhat easy 16 14 13 12 8 12 10 19
Somewhat difficult 4 6 2 5 4 4 4 5
Very difficult 1 4 3 3 1 2 2
DIDN'T VOTE (VOL) 6 1 - - 3 1 2 -
DK/NA - 1 - 1 - - - -



20. How easy or difficult do you expect it to be for you to vote in the 2022 general
elections; very easy, somewhat easy, somewhat difficult, or very difficult?

REGISTERED VOTERS . . .t ittt ittt i ettt i e et eiee e

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very easy 61% 85% 41% 60% 64% 59% 73% 74%
Somewhat easy 17 8 27 16 16 19 17 13
Somewhat difficult 14 5 20 15 12 15 7 9
Very difficult 5 - 8 8 6 4 1
WON'T VOTE (VOL) - - - 1 - 1 - 1
DK/NA 2 2 4 1 2 3 2 2
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk
Very easy 56% 62% 65% 59% 74% 72% 73% 40%
Somewhat easy 22 14 14 20 14 16 15 21
Somewhat difficult 19 12 14 11 9 8 9 23
Very difficult 3 7 5 5 1 1 1 11
WON'T VOTE (VOL) 1 - - - - 1 -
DK/NA - 3 2 5 2 2 2 4

21. How confident are you that votes across Georgia will be counted accurately in the 2022
general elections; very confident, somewhat confident, not so confident, or not confident
at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS . & ittt ittt ittt ittt ii i et eiiee e

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very confident 25% 15% 31% 30% 28% 23% 33% 20%
Somewhat confident 37 37 39 38 38 36 35 39
Not so confident 21 28 17 17 18 24 18 22
Not confident at all 15 19 11 13 14 15 11 18
DK/NA 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 1
AGE IN YRS. ... eene.. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk
Very confident 28% 27% 24% 26% 25% 26% 25% 25%
Somewhat confident 40 34 36 41 40 36 38 39
Not so confident 20 19 22 20 18 23 20 21
Not confident at all 9 18 18 11 16 15 16 13

DK/NA 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 1



22. How confident are you that all eligible citizens in Georgia will have a fair
opportunity to vote in the 2022 general elections; very confident, somewhat confident, not
so confident, or not confident at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS . . ittt ittt it i ittt it ittt iiiee e ennn

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very confident 42% 70% 13% 42% 48% 36% 52% 56%
Somewhat confident 25 21 33 23 24 27 18 23
Not so confident 18 5 30 20 15 21 17 12
Not confident at all 14 4 23 14 12 15 13 9
DK/NA 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 -
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk
Very confident 25% 39% 49% 47% 58% 50% 54% 18%
Somewhat confident 37 24 20 26 19 23 21 34
Not so confident 23 20 17 17 12 16 14 25
Not confident at all 13 17 14 9 10 11 11 22
DK/NA 2 - 1 1 - - - 1

23. Thinking about the 2022 general elections, do you think you will vote in person on
Election Day, vote early by mail or absentee ballot, or vote in person at an early voting
location?

REGISTERED VOTERS . & ittt ittt it et ettt ittt iiie e e eannn

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
In person/Elect. Day 30% 41% 18% 30% 36% 24% 29% 37%
Mail/Absentee 15 6 28 11 13 18 14 11
In person/Early vote 52 51 51 56 49 55 54 50
WON'T VOTE (VOL) 1 - - 1 1 - - 1
DK/NA 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 1
AGE IN YRS.........ovan WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk
In person/Elect. Day 32% 29% 33% 24% 37% 31% 34% 18%
Mail/Absentee 15 15 8 25 10 15 12 25
In person/Early vote 52 51 57 49 52 52 52 55
WON'T VOTE (VOL) 1 1 - - 1 1 1

DK/NA - 3 2 1 2 2 2 2



